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GOVERNMENT OFASSAM
SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

(PAY FTXATION CELL)
DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

BIock-A, 2nd Floor, fanataBhawabn, email: sad.assam@gov.in, website: https://sad.assam.gov.in

No.SAE.761201714 Dated Dispur, the 23rd July,2020

OFFICE ORDER

The following Joint Secretaries of Assam Secretariat are allowed to draw their annual

increment in the Scale of Pay (PB-3) Rs.30,000-1,10,000 + Grade Pay Rs.16,900/- w.e.f. the date 01.07.2020

as per Rule 9 and l0 of AS (ROP) Rules' 2017, as shou'n below against their names

sl.
No

Name of lncumbent

I Shri Rupeswar Pator

2 Smti Malita Barman

3 Shri Prabin Ch. Bora

I Md. Salamuddin Ahmed

5 Smti Rita Borbora (Misra)

CI,

oo.,Secretariat 
Administration Department

)/ (Pay Fixation Cell)

512I

Existing
Basic Pay

(in Rs.)

Date of
Increment

3

64,420.00 01.07.2020

64,420.00 01.07 -2020

64,420.00 01.07.2020

68,520.00 01.07 .2020

Amount equal

to one

increment
(3% of Col. 3)

(in Rs.)

4

1,940.00

1,940.00

1,940.00

2,C60.00

2,060.00

2,060.00

Pay after

lncrement
(in Rs)

66,360.00

66,360.00

66,360.00

70,580.00

70,580.00

70,540.00

70,540.00

70,540.00

70,580.00

68,520.00 01.07 .2020

6 Shri Upen Chakravarty 68,480.00 01.07 .2020

68,480.00

68,480.00

0r.07.2020 2,060.00

8 Smti Gitanjali Ahmed Nayyar 01.07.2020 2,060.00

9 ShriMahadev Ch. Baishya 68,520.00 01.07 .2020 2,060.00

Joint Secretary to the of Assam

MemoNo.SAE.76l20l7l4-A Dated Dispur, the 23rd July,2020
Copy to:-
1. The lJnder Secretary,S.A(Accounts) Deptt. for information and necessary action.

2. The Treasury Offi cer,Di spur Treasury,Guwahati -6.

3. The C.M.SectVP.W.D.(Bill Branch)/Election Deptt./Irrigation.)eptt. & Water

Resources Deptt.
-4. Person concerned.

By Order etc.
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7 stuj Dwijen Kalita


