



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT (PAY FIXATION CELL) DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, JanataBhawabn, email: sad.assam@gov.in, website: https://sad.assam.gov.in

No.SAE.76/2017/4

Dated Dispur, the 23rd July, 2020

## **OFFICE ORDER**

The following Joint Secretaries of Assam Secretariat are allowed to draw their annual increment in the Scale of Pay (PB-3) Rs.30,000-1,10,000 + Grade Pay Rs.16,900/- w.e.f. the date 01.07.2020 as per Rule 9 and 10 of AS (ROP) Rules' 2017, as shown below against their names

Sl. No.	Name of Incumbent	Existing Basic Pay (in Rs.) 3	Date of Increment	Amount equal to one increment (3% of Col. 3) (in Rs.) 4	Pay after Increment (in Rs) 5
2	Smti Malita Barman	64,420.00	01.07.2020	1,940.00	66,360.00
3	Shri Prabin Ch. Bora	64,420.00	01.07.2020	1,940.00	66,360.00
4	Md. Salamuddin Ahmed	68,520.00	01.07.2020	2,060.00	70,580.00
5	Smti Rita Borbora (Misra)	68,520.00	01.07.2020	2,060.00	70,580.00
6	Shri Upen Chakravarty	68,480.00	01.07.2020	2,060.00	70,540.00
7	Shri Dwijen Kalita	68,480.00	01.07.2020	2,060.00	70,540.00
8	Smti Gitanjali Ahmed Nayyar	68,480.00	01.07.2020	2,060.00	70,540.00
9	Shri Mahadev Ch. Baishya	68,520.00	01.07.2020	2,060.00	70,580.00

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Secretariat Administration Department

(Pay Fixation Cell)

Dated Dispur, the 23rd July, 2020

Memo No.SAE.76/2017/4-A Copy to:-

- 1. The Under Secretary, S.A(Accounts) Deptt. for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Guwahati-6.
- 3. The C.M.Sectt/P.W.D.(Bill Branch)/Election Deptt./Irrigation Deptt. & Water Resources Deptt.
- 4. Person concerned.

By Order etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam p.b Secretariat Administration Department (Pay Fixation Cell)

OC